ORDINANCE 19 - 2015 SALARY

An Ordinance setting the maximum salaries of Clay County Employees for the year 2016.

Be it Ordained that the following wages to be paid in the year 2016, be for either an annual wage, a
wage per month, a wage per day, or an hourly wage as so specified in each instance as follows:

Job Title

GENERAL

CLERK

County Clerk

First Deputy

Deputy

SHERIFF

Sheriff

PROSECUTOR
Prosecutor

Administrator
ASSESSOR

County Assessor

Level Il Assessor

Level 11l Deputy Assessor
Level Il Assessor

Level Il Deputy Assessor
ELECTION

Registration Clerk
Election Board

Clerk Election Board
Computer Operator

IV-D CHILD SUPPORT
IV-D Administrator
Administrative Assistant
Deputy Prosecutor
EXTENSION OFFICE
Office Manager

Program Assistant
Secretary

Summer Assistant
PROBATION

Juvenile Probation Officer
DRAINAGE BOARD
Board

Secretary

Attorney

JAIL

Jail Commander

Jail Commander Overtime
Assistant Jail Commander
Assistant Jail Commander OT
Video Visitation
Supervisors

Supervisors Overtime
Jailer

Jailer Overtime

ICE Driver
INFORMATION SERVICES
Coordinator
REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
Board Member
Secretary-County Auditor
CIRCUIT COURT

Deputy Bailiff/Sub Court Reporter
Deputy Court Reporter/Bailiff
Court Reporter

Maximum
Wage
Budgeted

$38,525.00
$29,790.50
$28,988.00

$85,542.00

$4,500.00
$28,988.00

$37,120.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$77.25
$1,115.00
$1,542.00
$650.00

$29,562.00
$28,988.00
$24,348.00

$28,988.00
$27,551.00
$26,118.00

$8.00

$38,051.00

$40.00
$40.00
$40.00

$31,284.00
$21.00
$30,135.00
$20.22
$10.92
$29,274.00
$19.66
$28,988.00
$19.46
$15.00

$68,346.00

$45.00
$50.00

$28,988.00
$30,365.00
$33,694.00

Period

year
year
year

year

year
year

year
year
year
year
year

daily
year
year
year

year
year
year

year
year
year
Hour

year

perdiem
perdiem
perdiem

year
hour
year
hour
hour
year
hour
year
hour
Hour

year

perdiem
perdiem

year
year
year

Days

Positions

N

16

Status

Elected
Exempt
Non-exempt

Elected

Elected
Non-exempt

Elected

Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt

Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt

Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Exempt Plus
Overtime
Non-exempt

Non-exempt
Non-exempt

Non-exempt
Non-exempt

Exempt

Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt



Job Title

Casa

Part Time Casa

SUPERIOR COURT

Deputy Bailiff/Sub Court Reporter
Court Reporter

Deputy Court Reporter/Bailiff
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
Director

HIGHWAY

Highway Clerk

Supervisor

Assistant Supervisor
Assistant Supervisor Overtime
Mechanic

Mechanic Overtime
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator Overtime
Part Time

Part Time Overtime

STATEWIDE 911

Chief Disp/Coor Overtime

Asst Super Dispatcher Overtime
Dispatcher

Dispatcher Overtime

Part Time Dispatcher

HEALTH
Registrar
Clerical

Part Time RN
Nurse
Sanitarian
Health Officer
Board Members

LHD TRUST ACCOUNT
Public Health Nurse
Registrar

Environmentalist

Maximum

Wage

Budgeted

$18.00
$77.25

$28,988.00
$32,806.00
$31,254.00

$36,565.00

$28,988.00
$43,200.00
$37,492.00
$27.04
$19.06
$28.60
$16.07
$24.10
$12.36
$18.54

$24.36
$21.92
$28,988.00
$20.90
$10.92

$29,562.00
$77.25
$14.17
$36,794.00
$35,646.00
$20,259.00
$75.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00

JUVENILE PROBATION USER FEES

Juvenile Probation Officer

$15,000.00

JUVENILE PROBATION ADMIN FEES

Juvenile Probation Officer

$6,079.00

ADULT PROBATION USER FEES

Chief Probation Officer
Deputy Probation Officer
Clerical

$37,869.00
$34,605.00
$11.67

ADULT PROBATION ADMIN FEES

Chief Probation Officer
Deputy Probation Officer

PROSECUTOR INCENTIVE

Administrator/Supplement
IV-D Child Support Deputy Pros

HEALTH MAINTENANCE

Community Health Educator

$16,000.00
$10,000.00

$1,613.00
$14,755.00

$18.50

Period
Hour
daily

year
year
year

year

year
year
year
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour

hour
hour
year
hour

year
daily
hour
year
year
year

perdiem

year
year
year

year

year

year
year
hour

year
year

year
year

hourly

Days

104

Positions
1
1

[

[
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Status
Non-exempt
non-exempt

Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt

Exempt

Non-exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt

Non-exempt
Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt

Non-exempt

non-exempt

Non-exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt

Exempt
Non-exempt

Non-Exempt
Exempt

Non-exempt



Job Title

Nurse

Health Department Assistant
PRN Nurse

REHS Supervisor

PROSECUTOR DEFERRAL
Deputy Prosecutor

Investigator

Intern

Maximum
Wage
Budgeted
$6,000.00
$12.50
$20.00
$500.00

$13,288.00
$3,500.00
$500.00

PROSECUTOR IV-D INCENTIVE

IV-D Child Support Legal Council
IV-D Child Support Administrator

LOIT PUBLIC SAFETY
Deputy

Detective Sergeant

Deputy Sergeant

Merit Board

CAGIT CERTIFIED SHARES
AUDITOR

County Auditor

First Deputy

Deputy

TREASURER

County Treasurer

First Deputy

Deputy

RECORDER

County Recorder

First Deputy

Deputy

SHERIFF

Chief Deputy

Chief Deputy Overtime
Deputy Overtime

Detective Sergeant Overtime
Deputy Sergeant Overtime
Part Time Clerical

Process Civil Server
SURVEYOR

County Surveyor
CORONER

County Coroner
VETERANS SERVICES
Veterans Officer
COMMISSIONERS
County Commissioners
County Council

Soil Conservation Deputy
Soil Conservation Resource Tech
Commissioners Attorney
COURTHOUSE

Custodian

Justice Center Maintenance
Part Time Jail Maintenance
Part Time Custodian

JAIL

Head Cook

Head Cook Overtime

Part Time Cook

Matron

Matron Overtime

Part Time Jailer

$13,288.00
$1,613.00

$37,310.00
$39,033.00
$39,033.00

$37.75

$38,889.00
$30,249.00
$28,988.00

$37,983.00
$29,445.00
$28,988.00

$37,098.00
$29,102.00
$28,988.00

$45,922.00
$30.82
$25.04
$26.20
$26.20
$10.92
$10.92

$12,360.00
$8,036.00
$18,451.00

$19,776.00

$5,685.00
$27,839.00
$31,500.00
$14,206.00

$28,840.00
$32,782.00
$15.45
$77.25

$26,780.00
$17.96
$10.92
$37,310.00
$25.04
$10.92

Period
year
hourly
hour
year

year
year
year

year
year

year
year
year

perdiem

year
year
year

year
year
year

year
year
year

year
hour
hour
hour
year

hourly

hourly

year
year
year

year
year
year
year
year

year
year
Hour
daily

year
hour
hour
year
hour
hour

Days

Positions
1
1

1
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Status
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt

Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-emempt

Exempt
Non-exempt

Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-Exempt

Elected
Exempt
Non-exempt

Elected
Exempt
Non-exempt
Elected
Exempt

Non-exempt

Exempt Plus

Non-Exempt

Elected
Elected
Exempt

Elected
Elected
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt

Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt
Non-exempt

Non-exempt



Job Title

STATEWIDE 911

Chief Dispatcher/Coordinator
Assistant Supervisor Dispatcher

VOCA GRANT
Victims Advocate

STOP GRANT
Advocate

REASSESSMENT
Assessment Tech |
Assessment Tech
Clerical

Mobile Home Assessor
PTABOA

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
Coordinator

Case Mgr/Facilitator

Home Detention/Surveillance

Home Detention

Work Crew Supervisor

Maximum
Wage
Budgeted

$33,766.00
$30,389.00

$15.50

$13.50

$29,400.00
$28,700.00
$77.25
$900.00

$47,272.00
$33,349.00
$30,389.00
$30,389.00

$14.23

Period

year
year

hour

hour

year
year
daily
year

per diem

year
year
year
year
hour

Days

Positions

NEF R PP

Status

Non-exempt
non-exempt

Non-exempt

Non-exempt

Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt

Exempt

Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt

Presented to the Clay County Council, read in full and adopted this _ 7th  day of December

2015

Clay County Council

Attest:

Jennifer M Flater, Auditor



