

ORDINANCE 19 - 2015 SALARY

An Ordinance setting the **maximum** salaries of Clay County Employees for the year 2016.

Be it Ordained that the following wages to be paid in the year 2016, be for either an annual wage, a wage per month, a wage per day, or an hourly wage as so specified in each instance as follows:

Job Title	Maximum Wage Budgeted	Period	Days	Positions	Status
GENERAL					
CLERK					
County Clerk	\$38,525.00	year			Elected
First Deputy	\$29,790.50	year		2	Exempt
Deputy	\$28,988.00	year		6	Non-exempt
SHERIFF					
Sheriff	\$85,542.00	year			Elected
PROSECUTOR					
Prosecutor	\$4,500.00	year			Elected
Administrator	\$28,988.00	year		3	Non-exempt
ASSESSOR					
County Assessor	\$37,120.00	year			Elected
Level III Assessor	\$1,500.00	year			
Level III Deputy Assessor	\$500.00	year			
Level II Assessor	\$1,000.00	year			
Level II Deputy Assessor	\$500.00	year			
ELECTION					
Registration Clerk	\$77.25	daily			Non-exempt
Election Board	\$1,115.00	year		2	Exempt
Clerk Election Board	\$1,542.00	year		1	Exempt
Computer Operator	\$650.00	year			Non-exempt
IV-D CHILD SUPPORT					
IV-D Administrator	\$29,562.00	year			Non-exempt
Administrative Assistant	\$28,988.00	year		3	Non-exempt
Deputy Prosecutor	\$24,348.00	year		1	Exempt
EXTENSION OFFICE					
Office Manager	\$28,988.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Program Assistant	\$27,551.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Secretary	\$26,118.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Summer Assistant	\$8.00	Hour			Non-exempt
PROBATION					
Juvenile Probation Officer	\$38,051.00	year		1	Non-exempt
DRAINAGE BOARD					
Board	\$40.00	perdiem		5	
Secretary	\$40.00	perdiem		1	
Attorney	\$40.00	perdiem		1	
JAIL					
Jail Commander	\$31,284.00	year		1	Exempt Plus
Jail Commander Overtime	\$21.00	hour			Overtime
Assistant Jail Commander	\$30,135.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Assistant Jail Commander OT	\$20.22	hour			
Video Visitation	\$10.92	hour			Non-exempt
Supervisors	\$29,274.00	year		4	Non-exempt
Supervisors Overtime	\$19.66	hour			
Jailer	\$28,988.00	year		16	Non-exempt
Jailer Overtime	\$19.46	hour			
ICE Driver	\$15.00	Hour			Non-exempt
INFORMATION SERVICES					
Coordinator	\$68,346.00	year		1	Exempt
REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION					
Board Member	\$45.00	perdiem		5	
Secretary-County Auditor	\$50.00	perdiem		1	
CIRCUIT COURT					
Deputy Bailiff/Sub Court Reporter	\$28,988.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Deputy Court Reporter/Bailiff	\$30,365.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Court Reporter	\$33,694.00	year		1	Non-exempt

Job Title	Maximum Wage Budgeted	Period	Days	Positions	Status
Casa	\$18.00	Hour		1	Non-exempt
Part Time Casa	\$77.25	daily	104	1	non-exempt
SUPERIOR COURT					
Deputy Bailiff/Sub Court Reporter	\$28,988.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Court Reporter	\$32,806.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Deputy Court Reporter/Bailiff	\$31,254.00	year		1	Non-exempt
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT					
Director	\$36,565.00	year		1	Exempt
HIGHWAY					
Highway Clerk	\$28,988.00	year		2	Non-exempt
Supervisor	\$43,200.00	year		1	Exempt
Assistant Supervisor	\$37,492.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Assistant Supervisor Overtime	\$27.04	hour			
Mechanic	\$19.06	hour		1	Non-exempt
Mechanic Overtime	\$28.60	hour			
Equipment Operator	\$16.07	hour			Non-exempt
Equipment Operator Overtime	\$24.10	hour			
Part Time	\$12.36	hour			Non-exempt
Part Time Overtime	\$18.54	hour			
STATEWIDE 911					
Chief Disp/Coor Overtime	\$24.36	hour			
Asst Super Dispatcher Overtime	\$21.92	hour			
Dispatcher	\$28,988.00	year		11	Non-exempt
Dispatcher Overtime	\$20.90	hour			
Part Time Dispatcher	\$10.92				
HEALTH					
Registrar	\$29,562.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Clerical	\$77.25	daily			Non-exempt
Part Time RN	\$14.17	hour			Exempt
Nurse	\$36,794.00	year		1	Exempt
Sanitarian	\$35,646.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Health Officer	\$20,259.00	year		1	Exempt
Board Members	\$75.00	perdiem		7	
LHD TRUST ACCOUNT					
Public Health Nurse	\$2,000.00	year		1	Exempt
Registrar	\$2,000.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Environmentalist	\$1,500.00	year		1	Non-exempt
JUVENILE PROBATION USER FEES					
Juvenile Probation Officer	\$15,000.00	year		1	Non-exempt
JUVENILE PROBATION ADMIN FEES					
Juvenile Probation Officer	\$6,079.00	year		1	non-exempt
ADULT PROBATION USER FEES					
Chief Probation Officer	\$37,869.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Deputy Probation Officer	\$34,605.00	year		1	Exempt
Clerical	\$11.67	hour			Non-exempt
ADULT PROBATION ADMIN FEES					
Chief Probation Officer	\$16,000.00	year		1	Exempt
Deputy Probation Officer	\$10,000.00	year		1	Non-exempt
PROSECUTOR INCENTIVE					
Administrator/Supplement	\$1,613.00	year			Non-Exempt
IV-D Child Support Deputy Pros	\$14,755.00	year		1	Exempt
HEALTH MAINTENANCE					
Community Health Educator	\$18.50	hourly		1	Non-exempt

Job Title	Maximum Wage Budgeted	Period	Days	Positions	Status
Nurse	\$6,000.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Health Department Assistant	\$12.50	hourly		1	Non-exempt
PRN Nurse	\$20.00	hour			Non-exempt
REHS Supervisor	\$500.00	year		1	Non-exempt
PROSECUTOR DEFERRAL					
Deputy Prosecutor	\$13,288.00	year		1	Exempt
Investigator	\$3,500.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Intern	\$500.00	year		1	Non-emempt
PROSECUTOR IV-D INCENTIVE					
IV-D Child Support Legal Council	\$13,288.00	year		1	Exempt
IV-D Child Support Administrator	\$1,613.00	year		1	Non-exempt
LOIT PUBLIC SAFETY					
Deputy	\$37,310.00	year		9	Non-exempt
Detective Sergeant	\$39,033.00	year		2	Non-exempt
Deputy Sergeant	\$39,033.00	year		2	Non-Exempt
Merit Board	\$37.75	perdiem		5	
CAGIT CERTIFIED SHARES					
AUDITOR					
County Auditor	\$38,889.00	year			Elected
First Deputy	\$30,249.00	year		1	Exempt
Deputy	\$28,988.00	year		3	Non-exempt
TREASURER					
County Treasurer	\$37,983.00	year			Elected
First Deputy	\$29,445.00	year		1	Exempt
Deputy	\$28,988.00	year		2	Non-exempt
RECORDER					
County Recorder	\$37,098.00	year			Elected
First Deputy	\$29,102.00	year		1	Exempt
Deputy	\$28,988.00	year		1	Non-exempt
SHERIFF					
Chief Deputy	\$45,922.00	year		1	Exempt Plus
Chief Deputy Overtime	\$30.82	hour			
Deputy Overtime	\$25.04	hour			
Detective Sergeant Overtime	\$26.20	hour			
Deputy Sergeant Overtime	\$26.20	year			Non-Exempt
Part Time Clerical	\$10.92	hourly			
Process Civil Server	\$10.92	hourly			
SURVEYOR					
County Surveyor	\$12,360.00	year			Elected
CORONER					
County Coroner	\$8,036.00	year			Elected
VETERANS SERVICES					
Veterans Officer	\$18,451.00	year		1	Exempt
COMMISSIONERS					
County Commissioners	\$19,776.00	year		3	Elected
County Council	\$5,685.00	year		7	Elected
Soil Conservation Deputy	\$27,839.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Soil Conservation Resource Tech	\$31,500.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Commissioners Attorney	\$14,206.00	year		1	Exempt
COURTHOUSE					
Custodian	\$28,840.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Justice Center Maintenance	\$32,782.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Part Time Jail Maintenance	\$15.45	Hour			Non-exempt
Part Time Custodian	\$77.25	daily			Non-exempt
JAIL					
Head Cook	\$26,780.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Head Cook Overtime	\$17.96	hour			
Part Time Cook	\$10.92	hour			Non-exempt
Matron	\$37,310.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Matron Overtime	\$25.04	hour			
Part Time Jailer	\$10.92	hour			Non-exempt

Job Title	Maximum Wage Budgeted	Period	Days	Positions	Status
STATEWIDE 911					
Chief Dispatcher/Coordinator	\$33,766.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Assistant Supervisor Dispatcher	\$30,389.00	year		1	non-exempt
VOCA GRANT					
Victims Advocate	\$15.50	hour		1	Non-exempt
STOP GRANT					
Advocate	\$13.50	hour		1	Non-exempt
REASSESSMENT					
Assessment Tech I	\$29,400.00	year		1	Exempt
Assessment Tech	\$28,700.00	year		2	Non-exempt
Clerical	\$77.25	daily			Non-exempt
Mobile Home Assessor	\$900.00	year			
PTABOA		per diem			
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS					
Coordinator	\$47,272.00	year		1	Exempt
Case Mgr/Facilitator	\$33,349.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Home Detention/Surveillance	\$30,389.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Home Detention	\$30,389.00	year		1	Non-exempt
Work Crew Supervisor	\$14.23	hour		2	Non-exempt

Presented to the Clay County Council, read in full and adopted this 7th day of December, 2015

Clay County Council

Attest:

Jennifer M Flater, Auditor